NOTICE TO SOUTH HAMPTON VOTERS

Partial Pre-Processing of Absentee Ballots

The Moderator will hold an Absentee Ballot Partial Processing Session on Friday, September 4, 2020 at 1:00 PM at the South Hampton Town Hall, 3 Hilldale Ave. This session is open to the public. Social distancing will be observed, and face masks are requested.

HB 1266, chapter 14, authorizes partial pre processing absentee ballots for the September 8,2020 State Primary.

Processing of Absentee Ballots on Election Day

Processing of Absentee Ballots will begin at Noon on September 8th 2020 at the South Hampton Town Hall polling place

Voting hours are from 11:00 AM to 8:00 PM. Social distancing will be observed, and face masks are requested.

Posted 9/2/2020 10.30am

NOTICE TO SOUTH HAMPTON VOTERS

Partial Pre-Processing of Absentee Ballots

The Moderator will hold an Absentee Ballot Partial Processing Session on Friday, September 4, 2020 at 1:00 PM at the South Hampton Town Hall, 3 Hilldale Ave. This session is open to the public. Social distancing will be observed, and face masks are requested.

HB 1266, chapter 14, authorizes partial pre processing absentee ballots for the September 8,2020 State Primary.

Processing of Absentee Ballots on Election Day

Processing of Absentee Ballots will begin at Noon on September 8th 2020 at the South Hampton Town Hall polling place

Voting hours are from 11:00 AM to 8:00 PM. Social distancing will be observed, and face masks are requested.

Posted 9/2/2020 10.30am